
　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　上原航路欠航時

大原港 無料送迎バス 時刻表　【予約不要】
《2025年10月1日から10月31日まで》

　　　*1 ホテルバスはご予約不要でご利用いただけます。ご利用の際はバス出発１０分前にそれぞれの待合場所にお越しください。

　　　*2 上原航路が完全に欠航している場合は、大原港行きに切り替えて運行いたします。

           *3 こちらの便は上原航路欠航時のみ運行しております。通常時の運行はございませんのでご注意ください。

フェリー会社

　　安栄観光 　　　八重山観光

通常時、大原港への送迎はございませんのでご注意ください。

西表島ホテル行き 大原港行き
待合場所：大原港桟橋 待合場所：ホテルロビー

フェリー所要時間
約45分

バス所要時間
約60分

バス所要時間
約60分

フェリー所要時間
約45分石垣港発 大原港発

西
表
島
ホ
テ
ル

ホテル発 大原港発

石
垣
港
離
島
タ
I

ミ
ナ
ル

7:30

9:50
8:05

9:30

8:30 10:00

9:00 10:00 11:30

10:30 11:40 11:20 12:40

11:40 12:40 12:40 14:00

13:00 14:00 13:40 15:00

14:00 15:10
15:00

16:30

15:30
16:50

17:00

16:00
15:40

17:10

16:10
17:30

17:30

16:30

竹富島
経由



　　Timetable for the Free Hotel Shuttle bus
《2025/10/1~10/31》    No reservation required

                                                *1 Hotel Bus: No reservation is required. Please arrive at the respective waiting area 10 minutes prior to bus departure.

                                                *2 If the Uehara route is completely cancelled, the service will operate via Ohara Port instead. 

                                                   

                                                *3 This ferry operates only if Uehara route is cancelled.

Ferry Company

　　Anei Kanko 　　　Yaeyama Kanko (YKF)

Please note that there is no transportation to and from Ohara Port under normal circumstances.

To The Hotel To Ohara Port
Waiting Place： Ohara port pier Wating Place：Hotel Lobby

Ferry
Duration : 45 min.

Bus
Duration : 60 min.

Bus
Duration : 60 min.

Ferry
Duration : 45 min.

from from from from

Ishigaki Port Ohara Port the Hotel Ohara Port

Iriom
ote H

otel

Ishigaki P
ort

7:30

9:50
8:05

9:30

8:30 10:00

9:00 10:00 11:30

10:30 11:40 11:20 12:40

11:40 12:40 12:40 14:00

13:00 14:00 13:40 15:00

14:00 15:10
15:00

16:30

15:30
16:50

17:00

16:00
15:40

17:10

16:10
17:30

17:30

16:30

via
Taketomi
-jima


