大原港 無料送迎バス 時刻表 [予約不要]

《2025年10月1日から10月31日まで》

- *1 ホテルバスはご予約不要でご利用いただけます。ご利用の際はバス出発10分前にそれぞれの待合場所にお越しください。
- *2 上原航路が完全に欠航している場合は、大原港行きに切り替えて運行いたします。通常時、大原港への送迎はございませんのでご注意ください。
- *3 こちらの便は上原航路欠航時のみ運行しております。通常時の運行はございませんのでご注意ください。

西表島ホテル行き

待合場所:大原港桟橋

大原港行き

待合場所:ホテルロビー

		付日場別・人尿冷伐	10	
石垣港発	フェリー所要時間 約45分	大原港発	バス所要時間 約60分 ▲	
7:30	•			
8:30	A	9:50		
9:00	Y			
10:30	Y	11:40		西表
11:40	A	12:40	_	島
13:00	A	14:00	_	ホテ
14:00	Y	15:10	_	ル
15:30	•	16:50		
16:00	A			
16:10	•	17:30		
16:30 ^{*3}	A			

ホテル発 -	バス所要時間 約60分 	大原港発	フェリー所要時間 約45分	
8:05		9:30	Δ	
0.03		10:00	•	石
10:00		11:30	Y	垣港
11:20		12:40	A	離島
12:40		14:00	竹富島 経由	タ
13:40		15:00	V	
15:00		16:30	•	ミナル
15.00		17:00	Δ	
15:40		17:10	Y	
		17:30 ^{*3}	A	

フェリー会社









Timetable for the Free Hotel Shuttle bus

《2025/10/1~10/31》 No reservation required

- *1 Hotel Bus: No reservation is required. Please arrive at the respective waiting area 10 minutes prior to bus departure.
- *2 If the Uehara route is completely cancelled, the service will operate via Ohara Port instead.

Please note that there is no transportation to and from Ohara Port under normal circumstances.

*3 This ferry operates only if Uehara route is cancelled.

To The Hotel To Ohara Port Waiting Place: Ohara port pier Wating Place : Hotel Lobby from from from from Ferry Bus Ferry Duration: 45 min. Duration: 60 min. Duration: 60 min. Duration: 45 min. Ishigaki Port the Hotel **Ohara Port** Ohara Port 7:30 9:30 A 8:05 8:30 9:50 10:00 • 10:00 11:30 9:00 Y Ishigaki Port Y **Iriomote Hote** 11:40 11:20 12:40 10:30 A via Taketomi -jima A 11:40 12:40 12:40 14:00 A 13:00 14:00 13:40 15:00 Y Y 14:00 15:10 16:30 • 15:00 Y 15:30 17:00 A 16:50 16:00 A 17:10 15:40 Y 16:10 17:30^{*3} A 17:30 16:30^{*3} A Ferry Company Anei Kanko Yaeyama Kanko (YKF) by Hoshino Resorts